Thank you for purchasing a Sealey Product. Manufactured to a high standard this product will, if used according to these instructions
and properly maintained, give you years of trouble free performance.
IMPORTANT: PLEASE READ THESE INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY. NOTE THE SAFE OPERATIONAL REQUIREMENTS,
WARNINGS AND CAUTIONS. USE THIS PRODUCT CORRECTLY AND WITH CARE FOR THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH
IT IS INTENDED. FAILURE TO DO SO MAY CAUSE DAMAGE AND/OR PERSONAL INJURY AND WILL INVALIDATE
THE WARRANTY. PLEASE KEEP INSTRUCTIONS SAFE FOR FUTURE USE.
1. SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
! WARNING! Ensure Health & Safety, local authority, and general workshop practice regulations are adhered to

AIR OPERATED 10mm BELT
SANDER
Model:  SA35.V2
AIR OPERATED 10mm BELT SANDER
PARTS INFORMATION FOR:
MODEL: SA35.V2
SA35 - 2 - 06/04/06
44 SA35/06-TBA TENSION BAR ASS'Y
2 SA35/93/06/02 IDLE PULLEY COMPLETE
4 SA35.V2-04A IDLE PULLEY SHAFT
5 SA35.V2-05A BRACKET
6 SA35/93/06/06 TENSION BAR
7 SA35/93/06/07 HEX SOCKET SCREW
8 SA35/93/06/08 USE SA35/06-TBA TENSION BAR ASSY
9 SA35/93/06/09 SPRING
10 SA35/93/06/10 SPRING PIN
11 SA35/93/06/11 SPRING
14 SA35/93/06/14 GUARD SUB ASS'Y
15 SA35/93/06/15 HEX HEAD BOLT
40 SA35/93/06/40 TENSION BAR
41 SA35/93/06/41 SPRING
42 SA35/93/06/42 LEVER PIN
43 SA35/93/06/43 LEVER PIN
Item Part No. Description
36 SA35/93/36 O-RING (SO)
37 SA35/93/37 VALVE SPRING
38 SA35/93/38 AIR DEFLECTOR
39 SA35/93/39 AIR INLET
45 AK93-1.5 1.5mm HEX WRENCH
46 AK93-4 4mm HEX WRENCH
Item Part No. Description
1 SA35/B60G BELT 60G PACK OF 5
1 SA35/B80G BELT 80G PACK OF 5
1 SA35/B100G BELT 100G PACK OF 5
1 SA35/B120G BELT 120G PACK OF 5
12 SA35/93/12 SHOE
13 SA35/93/13 SLOT HEAD SCREW
14 SA35/93/06/14 GUARD SUB ASS'Y
15 SA35/93/06/15 HEX HEAD BOLT
16 SA35/93/16 HEX NUT
17 SA35/93/17 DRIVE PULLEY
18 SA35/93/18 HOUSING
19 B/628ZZ BEARING, 628ZZ
20 SA35/93/20 END PLATE
21 SA35/93/21 SPACER
22 SA35/93/22 SUNK KEY
23 SA35/93/23 CAP
24 B/607ZZ BEARING, 607ZZ
25 SA35/93/25 END PLATE
26 SA35/93/26 CYLINDER
27 SA35/93/27 ROTOR VANE
28 SA35/93/28 ROTOR
29 SA35/93/29 THROTTLE LEVER
30 SA35/93/30 LEVER PIN
31 SA35/93/31 VALVE BODY
32 SA35/93/32 O-RING
33 SA35/93/33 O-RING
34 SA35/93/34 O-RING
35 SA35/93/35 VALVE STEM
01284 757500
01284 703534 E-mail: sales@sealey.co.uk
Sole UK Distributor
Sealey Group,